
TAKE SUNRAIL TO AND FROM 
THE GAME ON WEEKNIGHTS

WITH MAGIC GAME TICKET

Orlando Magic Ticket-Holders Can  
Ride FREE SunRail Train-To-The-Game
SunRail will add extended service for weeknights (Monday-Friday)  
when the Magic have home games. The additional southbound “late train” 
will give fans another travel choice to attend the game.

As part of the partnership, all Magic ticket holders may ride SunRail for 
free to and from games. Magic ticket holders can show their tickets, either 
hard copy or electronically, to SunRail conductors or fare inspector to 
access this benefit.

HOME GAMES
The Train-To-The-Game promotion will begin on October 16 
when the Magic host the New Orleans Pelicans. The promotion 
will run for a total of 30 weekday home games (listed below).

•	 Thursday, October 16 vs. New Orleans Pelicans 
•	 Wednesday, October 22 vs. Miami Heat 
•	 Friday, October 24 vs. Atlanta Hawks 
•	 Friday, November 7 vs. Boston Celtics 
•	 Monday, November 10 vs. Portland Trail Blazers 
•	 Friday, November 14 vs. Brooklyn Nets 
•	 Tuesday, November 18 vs. Golden State Warriors 
•	 Thursday, November 20 vs. LA Clippers 
•	 Monday, December 1 vs. Chicago Bulls 
•	 Wednesday, December 3 vs. San Antonio Spurs 
•	 Friday, December 5 vs. Miami Heat 
•	 Friday, December 26 vs. Charlotte Hornets 
•	 Friday, January 9 vs. Philadelphia 76ers 
•	 Thursday, January 22 vs. Charlotte Hornets 
•	 Friday, January 30 vs. Toronto Raptors 
•	 Thursday, February 5 vs. Brooklyn Nets 
•	 Monday, February 9 vs. Milwaukee Bucks 
•	 Wednesday, February 11 vs. Milwaukee Bucks 
•	 Thursday, February 26 vs. Houston Rockets 
•	 Tuesday, March 3 vs. Washington Wizards 
•	 Thursday, March 5 vs. Dallas Mavericks 
•	 Wednesday, March 11 vs. Cleveland Cavaliers 
•	 Thursday, March 12 vs. Washington Wizards 
•	 Tuesday, March 17 vs. Oklahoma City Thunder
•	 Monday, March 23 vs. Indiana Pacers 
•	 Thursday, March 26 vs. Sacramento Kings 
•	 Tuesday, March 31 vs. Phoenix Suns 
•	 Wednesday, April 1 vs. Atlanta Hawks 
•	 Monday, April 6 vs. Detroit Pistons 
•	 Wednesday, April 8 vs. Minnesota Timberwolves 

For more information about SunRail, including fares, schedule, and station locations, please visit SunRail.com 
or download the SunRail app.

SHARE ON SOCIAL MEDIA 

Share this graphic and tag  
@RideSunRail and @OrlandoMagic 
through Facebook, X, and Instagram: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Click Here to Download Image

SUGGESTED TEXT:  
@RideSuRail for FREE to @KiaCenter with your  
@OrlandoMagic game day ticket! Southbound  
train service from Church Street Station will be 
extended to 11:06 PM Last northbound train departs 
at 10:30 PM This is for all weekday home games  
this season! Plan your game day trip by visiting 
SunRail.com.
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